

polyhydron systems pvt. Itd.

A Robust Design Company AN ISO 9001 COMPANY

QUOTATION

JINDAL ALUMINIUM LIMITED

(RAJASTHAN)

SP-2/333, RIICO INDUSTRIAL AREA, BHIWADI, ALWAR RAJASTHAN

Rajasthan

Quote No

QT2306055

Date

10 Jun 2023

Enquiry No

EQ2306056

Date

10 Jun 2023

PSPL GSTIN No

29AAACO2261N1Z6

Kind Attn : Mr. Rajgopal Sarda Contact No: 9611195336

: Offer for Modular pilot operated check valve and Pressure relief valve

Ref

: EN230601042 dtd. 09.06.2023

Dear Sir/Madam,

We thank you for your enquiry and are pleased to submit our offer as below;

Pilot operated check valve (NG10);

Model: CIM10AB1 Make: Polyhydron

JAL Material code: 06000717

HSN Code

: 84812000

IGST

: 18.00 %

Quantity **Unit Rate** : 2 No : ₹ 7,500/-

DECOUNT 5%
Weitreuth - 12 month

FOR BILDER d: (Rupees Seven Thousand Five Hundred Only)

Direct Acting Pressure Relief valve (NG10);

Model: DPRH10S200-04 Make: Polyhydron

JAL Material code: 06000774

porement, again ps Capon readings

Note:

- 1. Your PO value should be minimum Rs. 10,000/-.
- 2. Packing charges: NIL.
- 3. Price basis: F.O.R JAL, Bhiwadi basis.
- 4. Transport and insurance in our (PSPL) scope.
- 5. Delivery period: 8-10 weeks from the date of receipt of PO.
- 6. Payment terms: 100% against proforma invoice before dispatch
- 7. Validity of offer: 30 days
- 8. Minimum of Quantity (MOQ) as mentioned in this offer.

HSN Code

: 84812000

IGST

: 18.00 %

Quantity

: 4 No

Unit Rate

: ₹ 4,500/-

(Rupees Four Thousand Five Hundred Only)

TOTAL VALUE

₹ 33,000 /-

(Rupees Thirty Three Thousand Only)

Not In Scope

The following items are not in our scope of supply. If required, quotation for the same will be sent separately, which please note -

- 1. Hydraulic oil.
- 2. Electric controls.
- 3. Hydraulic end fittings.
- 4. Electrical end connectors.
- 5. Intermediate piping / fittings between power pack, cylinder and the press.
- 6. Intermediate wiring between powerpack, electrical control panel & press.
- 7. Installation and commissioning.
- 8. Spares for Installation and commissioning.
- 9. Any other item or sale condition, which is not mentioned in this quotation.
- 10. Any change in design will have price impact.



polyhydron systems pvt. Itd.

A Robust Design Company
AN ISO 9001 COMPANY

Commercial terms and conditions

Prices

The prices quoted are F.O.R.- JAL, Bhiwadi basis.

Packing & Forwarding charges

NIL.

Transport

The materials will be dispatched by any reliable road carriers/couriers on door delivery freight PAID basis.

Transit Insurance

In PSPL scope.

IGST

Payable for interstate supplies(goods and services) at the rates as may be levied by the Government at the time of supply. The present rate of IGST is 18%.

SGST And CGST

Payable for intrastate(within state) supplies(goods and services) at the rates as may be levied by the Government at the time of supply. The present rate of SGST And CGST is 9%.

CESS

Payable for supplies(goods and services) at the rates as may be levied by the Government at the time of supply. The present rate of CESS is 0%.

TCS

Wherever applicable Customer is required to pay TCS under section 206C (1H) of Income Tax 1961 at a prescribed rates as may be applicable at time of PAYMENT of advance or towards settlement (partly or fully) of bills for supply of GOODS on the amount in excess of Rs. 50 Lakhs (inclusive of other levies and GST)in a financial year. PSPL will collect TCS through debit notes (with proper supporting) and will be paid to the credit of Central Government on due dates against customer's PAN and will appear in 26AS statement. All payments towards supply of goods by a customer having GSTN with same PAN will be considered for the levy.

Payments terms

100% payment with taxes & duties against proforma invoice prior to dispatch of material.

Delivery

In about 8-10 weeks after the receipt of your confirmed Purchase order.

Inspection

You may depute your representative for inspection of equipment at our plant, before dispatch. However the expenses of your rep. will be to your account. In case of third party inspection, the expenses will also be borne by you.

Warranty

The equipment is warranted as being free from defects in materials and workmanship for period of twelve(12) months from date of shipment or nine(9) months from the date placed in service, whichever occurs first provided it is operated according to PSPL's reasonable/customary operating procedures.

Cancellation

a)Upon the agreed cancellation of a Contract the Buyer will be liable for payment for all work carried out by the Company up to the time it may be reasonable and practicable to cease manufacture. This payment will cover all costs plus a loss of profit contribution. The Company reserves the right to refuse to agress to cancel a Contract in which case the Buyer shall be bound to accept delivery of goods and to pay for them.
b)Orders are only accepted subject to the satisfactory credit status of the Buyer, and the Company reserves the right to terminate the Contract should the credit status of the Buyer cease to be satisfactory to the Company.

Copyright

Any details disclosed in this communication and in our previous and any future discussions are to be treated confidentially and no sample, copy or statement appertaining to the subject matter may be discussed or disclosed to third parties.

Statutory variation

Our prices are exclusive of any additional levies/duties or special surcharges that may be imposed during the tenure of the contract by any State/Central Government or any other Competent Authorities. Any extra cost arising out of such fiscal measures or other statutory reasons would be to your account. Also, actual taxes & duties at the time of dispatch shall be applicable, in case they vary from the rates specified above.

Limitation of Liability

The Supplier's liability to the Customer whether arising under contractor, tort (including negligence), statutory duty or otherwise for any liss or damage shall at the Supplier's option be limited to recovery of direct damages not exceeding,

.The cost of repair or replacement or

.Re-supply of the Products or equivalent products or the re-supply of the Services(as the case may be). The Supplier does not accept liability on account of the following and Customer should take sufficient and reasonable care and insurance of its employees visitors, properties

a. For death of, or personal injury to any person, for any reason,



polyhydron systems pvt. Itd.

A Robust Design Company AN ISO 9001 COMPANY

b.For physical damage to,or destruction of tangible property of the Customer,for any reason, and c. For not handling the product as per instructions from Supplier.

Force majeure

In the event of causes of force majeure occurring within the agreed delivery period, the delivery date shall be extended on receipt of an application from either side without imposition of liquidated damages. Causes, which depend on natural calamities, civil wars, go slow, strikes at sub-supplier's works shall be considered as the cause of force majeure .

Dispute/s, if any, shall be instituted in Belgaum, Karnataka, India, court only.

Validity

Our offer shall be kept for your acceptance for a period of 30 days from the quotation date beyond which it is subject to our written confirmation.

We hope the above offer suits your requirement and we now look forward to the receipt of your valued order. Should you, however, need any further information or clarifications in this regard, please contact us. Thanking you and assuring you of our best services at all times, we remain Sincerely yours,

Umesh S. Kangralkar (Asst. Manager Sales & Marketing)

Re: Enquiry No: 'EN230601042'-'S5580'Bhiwadi Division SANJAY HYDRAULIK <sanjayhydro@gmail.com> Fri 6/9/2023 4:34 PM To:Bhiwadi Purchase <purchase.bhiwadi@jindalaluminium.com> Dear Sir. Please find the below quote for your reference, CIM10AB1 Pourmont - 30 doup Exwerce, triegne liver. Raen. 2001-PRICE:2244/-NET DPRH10S200 helvery_ PRICE:1404/-NET ADD GST EXTRA logosan SANJAY HYDRAULIK PVT. LTD. Unit No.11, Newa Bhakti Park Near capgemini Gate No 04 IT knowledge Park, Patani Road Airoli-Navi Mumbai. Maharashtra 400708 Tel: +91 8591566907 For Sales: +91 98201 66907 | +91 8591666907 For Accounts: +91 8591966907 For Dispatch Details: +91 8591866907 Email: sales.sanjay@shplgroup.com Website: www.shplgroup.com **Authorised Partners & Products:** Image result for yuken Image result for hawe On Fri, Jun 9, 2023 at 3:56 PM <purchase.bhiwadi@jindalaluminium.com> wrote: Dear Sir/Madam,

PLEASE QUOTE YOUR COMPETITIVE OFFER FOR THE ATTACHED ENQUIRY BY RETURN MAIL & KINDLY SEND YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT MAIL ONCE YOU RECEIVED THE ENQUIRY FOR CONFIRMATION.

NOTE: FEEL FREE TO CONTACT US IF YOU ARE NOT GETTING ENQUIRY ATTACHMENT AS MENTIONED IN ITEM DESCRIPTION.

RE: Enquiry No: 'EN230601042'-'S1191'Bhiwadi Division

Shashi Dhawal Hydraulics |Delhi <shashidhawal.delhi@srpgroup.co.in> Tue 6/13/2023 10:18 AM

To:Bhiwadi Purchase <purchase.bhiwadi@jindalaluminium.com>;purchase <purchase@jindalaluminium.com>;delhi.accounts@srpgroup.co.in <delhi.accounts@srpgroup.co.in> Cc:Rajgopal C. Sarda <rajgopal@jindalaluminium.com>

Dear Sir,

We acknowledge with thanks for your enquiry, we are glad to enclose the following quotation.

<u>Sr.</u>	Model Code	<u>Price</u>	Discount	<u>Availability</u>
1	DPRH10S200-04	2925.00	40%	Ex.Stock
2	CIM10AB1	4675.00	40%	Ex.Stock

TERMS & CONDITIONS:

TERI-IS & CONDITIONS:				
Price	Ex our store			
TAX (GST)	18%			
PAYMENT	30 days			
P&F	Inclusive			
Delivery	As mentioned above			
FREIGHT	Paid			
Validity	30 days			

Discour 20.2 Ca 8 holo. Pacymen! - 30 olary [FOR Brisald: \$13/6

NOTE: DUE TO PENDAMIC SITUATION DELIVERY MAY DIFFER

Hope this will meet your requirement & favor us with your valued order.

Thanks and Regards

Looking forward en early reply With Regards Ruchi Shukla

Shashi Dhawal Hydraulics Pvt Ltd

2E, Caxton House Rani Jhansi Road,

Near Delhi Press Jhandewalan Ext., New Delhi-110055

Ph: +91- 11 -23555556 / 23555557,43560600,43588799

Mob # 9560865656,8285213607

Email: shashidhawal.delhi@srpgroup.co.in

Registered under MSME, UAM NO. UDYAM-DL-01-0010723

Website: http://www.srpgroup.co.in

VIEW OUR PRODUCT CATALOGUE CUSTOMER FEEDBACK

P5604-POLYHYDRON SYSTEMS PRIVATE LIMITED-9845470293S1191-SHASHI DHAWAL HYDRAULICS PVT.LTD.
-9560258585-8447294761
S1191-SHASHI DHAWAL HYDRAULICS PVT.LTD.-9987069996S5580-SANJAY HYDRAULIK PVT. LTD.-8591666907-

Marie

EN230601042

09-Jun-2023

16/06/2023

DI230600902 - 06-JUN-23

		21230000302 00 001 23		
1	06000717	POLYHYDRON MAKE PILOT OPERATED CHECK VALVE, MODEL NO CIM10AB1,,	1.00	NOS
		DI230600902 - 06-JUN-23		
2	06000774	POLYHYDRON MAKE DIRECT OPERATED PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE MODEL NO DPRH10S200-04 FOR	1.00	NOS
		HONING MACHINE,,		

Note

- 1) YOU HAVE TO DELIVER THE MATERIAL AS PER YOUR COMMITTED DATE OF DELIVERY AT OUR WORKS FAILING WHICH 2% PENALTY PER WEEK WILL BE DEPENDING UPON THE COMMODITY/ URGENCY OF THE MATERIAL.HENCE, INDICAT DELIVERY PERIOD .
- 2) IN CASE, YOU ARE NOT ABLE TO SUPPLY THE MATERIAL ON OR BEFORE THE DUE DATE WE ARE EMPOWERED TO DIVERT / CANCEL OUR ORDER TO OTHER SUITABLE VENDOR AT THE PREVAILING RATE IN THE MARKET.AND THE PRICE DIFFERENCE IF ANY WILL BE DEBITED TO YOUR ACCOUNT.

Please provide Service Tax/TIN Rigistration No./Certificate . We are releasing our payment through bank hence provide the details of RTGS/NEFT/MICR/BANK ACCOUNT NO.